



Dharani Sugars and Chemicals Limited

Regd. Office: "PGP HOUSE", (Old No.57) New No.59, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.

Tel : 28234000, 28311313, 28254176, Fax : 28232074, 28232076

Email : accounts@dharaanisugars-pgp.com, commercial @pgpgroup.in, secretarial@dharaanisugars-pgp.com

GST No : 33AAACD1281F1Z7 | TIN NO:33061502443 | CST No : 818529/19.11.87

CIN No : L15421TN1987PLC014454, Website : www.dharaanisugars.in

DSCL/Fin.Results/Press Release/2025

November, 17, 2025

The Secretary,
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
Corporate Relationship Department,
First Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

The Authorised Signatory
National Stock Exchange Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1 G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: News Paper Publication – Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sep 2025.
Ref : BSE- Scrip Code – 507442 (BSE) – NSE- DHARSUGAR.

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2025 in the newspapers. Copy of newspaper clippings are enclosed.

This notice is also available at the website of the Company (www.dharaanisugars.com) and at the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed: BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
for Dharani Sugars and Chemicals Limited


E P Sakthivel
Company Secretary

Encl.: as above.

MAAN ALUMINIUM LIMITED CIN : L35907DL2003PLC012165 Registered office: 4/5, 1ST FLOOR, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002 Phone : 91-011-40981100, Website : www.maanaluminium.com, Email : info@maanaluminium.in 									
Extract of statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025									
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)									
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Month ended			Year Ended	
		Sept. 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2025	Sept. 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2025	(Audited)
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations gross	19,126	21,119	20,544	42,227	38,222	38,222	21,017	
2	Net Profit before depreciation and tax	777	960	692	1,143	1,139	1,139	2,158	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	777	960	692	1,143	1,139	1,139	2,158	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	577	273	529	850	851	851	1,557	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	676	262	524	850	850	850	1,557	
6	Earnings per share (EPS):								
7	Simplex Share (Rs. 10/- each)	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	
8	Basic & Diluted EPS	1.07	0.90	0.85	1.67	1.50	1.50	2.87	

Notes:-
 1 The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025.
 2 The above is an extract of the draft financial results of the company filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 (ii) SEBI (LO) (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on: www.bseindia.com and www.maanaluminium.com

For and on behalf of the Board
 (Signature)
 (Revinder Nath Jain)
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN : 03861060

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 14, 2025

Particulars		Quarter ended						Full year ended	
		30 September 2025	31 March 2026	30 September 2025	31 September 2025	30 September 2024	31 March 2025	2024	2025
Other income from Operations		36,985.45	33,594.16	37,474.79	54,115.05	52,319.12	1,075,636.12		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional items/Extraordinary items		17,022.00	11,847.13	11,456.13	13,463.15	22,643.66	44,147.50		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		17,022.00	11,847.13	11,456.13	13,463.15	22,643.66	44,147.50		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		6,594.75	6,794.78	6,229.27	17,486.51	16,806.15	32,855.11		
Attributable profit/(loss) per ordinary equity share		6,594.75	6,794.78	6,229.27	17,486.51	16,807.12	32,855.19		
Profit for comprehensive income for the period		5,454.36	5,454.56	5,047.46	14,450.96	13,937.72	9,364.86		
Profit up Equity Share Capital		1,918.39	2,116.29	2,025.19	1,081.90	4,704.94	17,936.49		
Instruments entitled equity in return		9,524.97	1,474,586.29	2,914.54	2,024,104.10	2,854,454.51	2,854,454.51		
Reserves (Reserve/Retained Earnings)		1,918.39	1,918,395.71	1,853.16	1,853,165.71	1,841,347.38	1,780,382.37		
Reserves Premium Account									
Other work		2,620,688.68	3,241,241.21	2,790,265.26	3,104,894.66	7,781,460.25	1,823,827.17		
Share Capital/Equity Capital/Outstanding Debt		2,620,688.68	3,241,241.21	2,790,265.26	3,104,894.66	7,781,460.25	1,823,827.17		
Other Equity Reserve		7.96	1.94	1.02	2.02	1.94	2.96		
Dividends per share (interim value of share Rs. 10 each)		12.70	12.60	12.65	25.36	36.41	44.28		
(Basic & Diluted)		12.70	12.60	12.65	25.36	36.41	44.28		
(Basic & Diluted)		12.70	12.60	12.65	25.36	36.41	44.28		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter & half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter & half year ended financial results are available on the website of the BSE Limited: www.bseindia.com and of our website www.cyclofin.in

- For the other line items listed in regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be incorporated in the website.

- For the financial results/financial results (the statement) for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 has been approved by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 13 November 2025 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 November 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Ruchi Karan
Whole time Director and Chief Financial Officer

Year 14 November 2015

www.vertsco.com

VERTOZ

VERTOZ LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: 401, Anwar Namal, Jalan 1/140, Section 14, Jln. Masjid
 Street, Mount Damansara, Kuala Lumpur, 46000 D.F.
 Corporate Identity Number: 1141464000 (1141464000-2706263)
 Tel: +61 2 6565 6060 Website: www.vertsco.com Email: info@vertsco.com

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and
 Half Year Ended 30th September 2015**

(in Ringgit Malaysia unless stated otherwise)

No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
		30-09-2015 (Unaudited)	30-06-2015 (Unaudited)	30-06-2014 (Unaudited)	30-09-2015 (Unaudited)	30-06-2014 (Unaudited)	30-06-2013 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Gains	80.83	75.18	105.00	159.86	120.56	214.05
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax after Extraordinary Gains	80.83	75.18	105.00	159.86	120.56	214.05
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax and Extraordinary Gains	79.56	64.41	60.74	137.72	125.81	202.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Excludes extraordinary gains for the period, prior and other Comprehensive Income before tax)	79.56	64.41	60.74	137.72	125.81	202.56
6	Liquidity Shown as follows:-						
7	Current Assets for the year	9.50	9.50	5.52	9.50	9.50	5.52
8	Current Liabilities as at 30-09-2015	0.86	0.76	0.58	1.61	0.11	0.32
9	Net Liquidty	8.64	8.74	4.94	7.89	9.39	5.20

Note:- The Unaudited Financial Results are available under the Investors section of our website at www.vertsco.com and under the Financial Results & Corporate section of www.vertsco.com. Key Statisticians Financial Information can be found under the Investor Relations section of www.vertsco.com.

No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
		30-09-2015 (Unaudited)	30-06-2015 (Unaudited)	30-06-2014 (Unaudited)	30-09-2015 (Unaudited)	30-06-2014 (Unaudited)	30-06-2013 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax	211.66	260.44	124.10	411.80	311.89	676.91
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax	157.58	153.44	72.47	317.00	190.51	513.27

The above Unaudited Financial Results were prepared under the Financial Reporting Framework established by the Accounting and approved and issued, in respect by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 12th November 2015.

This report is an extract of the audited financial of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2015, for the year ended 30th June 2015 and for the period 30th June 2014 to 30th June 2013. The full financial of the Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2015, for the year ended 30th June 2015 and for the period 30th June 2014 to 30th June 2013 are available in the Investor Relations section of our website at www.vertsco.com and under the Financial Results & Corporate section of www.vertsco.com.

For Verticals
 2015 Group
 2015 Group

Particulars		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 September 2025	Half year ended 30 September 2025	Quarter ended 30 September 2024	Quarter ended 30 September 2025	Half year ended 30 September 2025	Quarter ended 30 September 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
		(Rs. in lakhs)					
Total Income from operations		4,443	8,737	3,767	4,443	8,467	3,787
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)		64	265	(25)	64	(5)	(28)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)		64	265	(25)	64	(5)	(28)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)		(34)	185	(37)	(34)	(85)	(37)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period		(36)	179	(37)	(2)	(5)	(23)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)		745	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		15,801	15,801	15,801	18,071	18,071	18,071
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. of Rs.10/- each(Not annualised)		(0.46)	2.48	(0.50)	0.01	0.04	(0.30)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available in the Stock Exchange website - www.sebi.gov.in and the Company's website - www.dai-ichiindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.
- The above audited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 November 2025. The figure for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The auditors have expressed a unmodified opinion on the limited review report for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025.
- The Company's management, pursuant to IS 3105 - Operating Segments has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
- During the previous year, the Company sold its tenancy rights to a property situated in Mumbai for a total consideration of Rs. 153 lakhs. This transaction has resulted in a gain of Rs 153 lakhs, which has been recognized as an exceptional item in the financial statements.
- Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

Place: Mumbai
 Dated: 14 November 2025

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Mrs. S. F. Vaidya
 Chairperson and Wholetime Director